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Action Line C3 Sub-themes: 

• Public domain information  
• Access to public official information 
• Community access 
• Libraries and archives 
• Diversity of software models  
• Research and Development for accessibility for all 
• Open access to scientific information 
• E-government for local authorities 
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Name 
 

Winnie 
Vitzansky 

Affiliation  
 

Danish National 
commission of 

UNESCO/ 
Lybrarian 

Association 

Email 
 

WV@dbf.dk 

Sub-theme interest 
 

Liraries and 
archives/ 

community access/ 
open access to 

scientific 
information 

Suha Osman Arab Women 
Organization  

sosman@arabwomenorg.net Application 
Software Access to 

information and 
capacity building 

Smolik Pierre Office federal de 
la communication 

pierre.smolik@bakom.admin.ch  Libraries/ archives 
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Christoph 
Bruch  

German civil 
liberties union 

bruch@humanistische-union.de Open Access 

Mylene Sotu Association for 
progressive 

communication 
(APC) 

mylene@apcwomen.org   

Juliette Ancelle Intellectual 
Property Watch 

julietteancelle@hotmail.com   

Dam Philippe  Conference of 
NGOs (CONGO) 

Philippe.dam@ngocongo.org  

Alex Cosials  Centre UNESCO 
de la Catalogne 

a.cosials@unescocat.org Libraries and 
archives/ open 

access / community 
access 

El Alami Wafaa ISESCO alami@isesco.org.ma Libraries and 
archives / open 

access 

Masmoudi 
Mustapha 

Atucom mmasmoudi10@yahoo.fr Open access 

Peter Tomaz 
Dobrila 

ACE KIBLA peco@kibla.si  Open access / 
information  

Pascal Renaud I.R.D Paris Pascal.renaud@ird.fr Knowledge and 
development 

(south) 
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Winston 
Roberts 

National library of 
New Zealand 
(government) 

Winston.roberts@natlib.govt.nz  • National e-
strategies  

• E-content 
• Indigenous 

IP 
• Cultural 

diversity 
• Traditional 

cultural 
expression 

• Heritage 
preservatio
n (digital) 

• Community 
ICT 

Duparc 
Madeleine 

IFLA Madeleine.duparc@edu.ge.ch School 
libreries 

Mincio Danielle IFLA Danielle.Mincio@bcu.unil.ch   Libraries as point 
of access, success 
stories, librarians 

actions for 
Information Society 

Gavillet 
Philippe 

CIEMAT – CERN Philippe.gavillet@cern.ch e-infrastructures 
free software 

 

William new Intellectual 
property watch 

wnew@ip-watch.ch IP right policy 

Fernando 
Botelho 

Literacy Bridge Fernando@literacybridge.org  Low cost 
educational 

devices, Free open 
source software 

Vladimir 
Radunovic 

Diplofoundation vladar@diplomacy.edu e-learning, IPR 
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Morel Raymond IFIP (International 
Federation for 

Information 
Processing) 

Raymond.morel@tecfa.unige.ch Education, society, 
solidarity, lifelong 

learning 

Ann-Kristin 
Hakansson 

Indigenous ICT 
Taskforce (IITF) 

akigua@telia.com Public domain, e-
government, 

community access 

Sari Miettinen Incomindios 
Switzerland 

sari.miettinen@incomindios.ch  Community access 

Patrick Kalas Swiss Agency for 
Development and 

Cooperation  

patrick.kalas@deza.admin.ch Low-cost devices, 
ICT4 education 

Saule 
Gaudauskatie 

Information 
Society 

Development 
Commiittee under 
the Government 

of the Republic of 
Lithuania 

s.gudauskaite@ivpk.lt General information 
society, it’s 

competencies 
under WSIS, IGF & 
national initiatives 

I.E. Qureshi Pakistan Mission Imtinan.qureshi@cern.ch Open access to 
scientific 

information 

Mariela 
Gonzales 

Permanent 
Mission of 
Venezuela 

mariela.gonzlez@ties.itu.int Open source 
software in public 
administration and 

general use 

Istvan Bozsoki ITU/BDT Istvan.bozsoki@itu.int New Technologies 
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Stuart Hamilton IFLA Stuart.hamilton@ifla.org  Libraries and 
archives 

Steve Adams Linalis sadams@linalis.com Open source 
development and 

partnership 
management 

Igino della 
Croce 

Etat de Geneve Igino.della-croce@etat.ge.ch Open source tools 
integration 

Matthias 
Schauer 

Mission of 
Germany 

Wi-al-io@genf.diplo.de   

M. Dosanjh CERN manjit.dosanjh@cern.ch Open acces, open 
source, digital 
libraries and 
networking 
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